
Attended By:

Item No. Unit Quantity
20100110 UNIT 12
20100210 UNIT 20
20101000 FOOT 50
20101200 EACH 2
20101350 EACH 2
20200100 CU YD 1596
20800150 CU YD 291
21001000 SQ YD 100
21101615 SQ YD 142
25000400 POUND 3
25000500 POUND 3
25000600 POUND 3
25200110 SQ YD 142
25200200 UNIT 4
28000510 EACH 38
35101500 CU YD 466
35300500 SQ YD 462
40600635 TON 330
40603085 TON 2
40603340 TON 495
40600290 POUND  5303
42300400 SQ YD 448
42400200 SQ FT 28459
42400800 SQ FT 218
44000100 SQ YD 1272
44000158 SQ YD 5440
44000500 FOOT 2928
44000600 SQ FT 20002
44201341 SQ YD 38
44201345 SQ YD 253
56200300 FOOT 30
56201400 EACH 1
56300300 FOOT 30
56400500 EACH 1
56400825 EACH 1
56500600 EACH 16
60107600 FOOT 267
60200105 EACH 1
60201105 EACH 1
60201330 EACH 15
60207905 EACH 1
60207915 EACH 1
60208230 EACH 3
60218400 EACH 1
60250200 EACH 7
60250500 EACH 1
60255500 EACH 18
60257900 EACH 1
60265700 EACH 10
60266600 EACH 4
60406000 EACH 2
60406100 EACH 2
60500040 EACH 3
60500050 EACH 38
60500060 EACH 1
60603800 FOOT 3036
67100100 L SUM 1
70300220 FOOT 4550
72000100 SQ FT 165
72400100 EACH 1
72400500 EACH 28
72800100 FOOT 156
72900100 FOOT 65
73100100 EACH 13
78000100 SQ FT 209
78000200 FOOT 2010
78000400 FOOT 1970
78000600 FOOT 813
78000650 FOOT 230
78006100 SQ FT 86
78100100 EACH 97
78300200 EACH 179
80400100 EACH 1
81028160 FOOT 370
81028190 FOOT 130
81028200 FOOT 3470
81702110 FOOT 1320
81702130 FOOT 23270
81702140 FOOT 7530
81702180 FOOT 570
82500370 EACH 1
83600200 FOOT 208
84200500 EACH 14
84200804 EACH 14
84500110 EACH 1
84500120 EACH 1
84500130 EACH 1
87900200 EACH 38
88600100 FOOT 88
89502300 FOOT 825
89502376 EACH 12
89502380 EACH 3

213UTL01 FOOT 25
423CVL01 FOOT 900
442CVL01 TON 20
508CVL01 FOOT 1000
550A0340 FOOT 96

Estimate: $2,793,722.50
Section: TIF #1 Streetscape Improvements Phase III Appropriation: West Chicago, IL 60185

1090 Carolina Drive 1166 Lake Avenue 75 Koppie Drive 1200 Gasket Drive 2701 S. 13th Avenue 11916 W. Main Street
Alliance Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction Martam Construction, Inc. Norvilla, LLC Landmark Contractors, Inc.

Local Agency: Des Plaines Time: 10:30 AM Address of Bidder:
County: Cook Date: Thursday, August 18, 2016 Name of Bidder: Lorusso Cement Contractors, Inc.

Jon Duddles Terms:
Proposal Guarantee:

Woodstock, IL 60098 Gilberts, IL 60136 Elgin, IL 60120 Broadview, IL 60155-4715 Huntley, IL 60142

Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) $45.00 $540.00 $73.50

Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item Delivery Unit Price Total Unit Price

$1,320.00 $68.00 $1,360.00 $46.75 $935.00 
TEMPORARY FENCE $6.00 $300.00 $15.75

$1,470.00 $45.00 $900.00 $45.00 $900.00 $66.00
$528.00 $46.00 $552.00 $46.75 $561.00 

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) $65.00 $1,300.00 $73.50
$882.00 $40.00 $480.00 $40.00 $480.00 $44.00

$212.00 $114.00 $228.00 $150.00 $300.00 
TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) $400.00 $800.00 $84.00

$420.00 $200.00 $400.00 $60.00 $120.00 $106.00
$450.00 $14.00 $700.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 

TREE ROOT PRUNING $100.00 $200.00 $210.00
$787.50 $10.00 $500.00 $2.00 $100.00 $9.00

$63,840.00 $36.00 $57,456.00 $83.00 $132,468.00 
TRENCH BACKFILL $50.00 $14,550.00 $50.40

$70,670.88 $10.00 $15,960.00 $27.00 $43,092.00 $40.00
$424.00 $228.00 $456.00 $100.00 $200.00 

EARTH EXCAVATION $34.00 $54,264.00 $44.28
$168.00 $100.00 $200.00 $75.00 $150.00 $212.00

$300.00 $13.00 $1,300.00 $3.60 $360.00 
TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" $5.00 $710.00 $10.50

$334.00 $2.00 $200.00 $3.00 $300.00 $3.00
$12,513.00 $65.00 $18,915.00 $48.00 $13,968.00 

GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION $3.00 $300.00 $3.34
$14,666.40 $40.00 $11,640.00 $33.00 $9,603.00 $43.00

$15.90 $14.00 $42.00 $2.00 $6.00 
PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT $10.00 $30.00 $5.25

$15.75 $1.00 $3.00 $1.00 $3.00 $5.30
$1,505.20 $15.00 $2,130.00 $5.00 $710.00 

NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT $10.00 $30.00 $5.25
$1,491.00 $10.00 $1,420.00 $6.00 $852.00 $10.60

$15.90 $14.00 $42.00 $2.00 $6.00 
SODDING, SALT TOLERANT $9.00 $1,278.00 $21.00

$15.75 $1.00 $3.00 $1.00 $3.00 $5.30
$15.90 $14.00 $42.00 $2.00 $6.00 

POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT $10.00 $30.00 $5.25
$15.75 $1.00 $3.00 $1.00 $3.00 $5.30

$190.80 $68.00 $272.00 $100.00 $400.00 
INLET FILTERS $190.00 $7,220.00 $218.50

$189.00 $1.00 $4.00 $0.01 $0.04 $47.70
$3,010.40 $25.00 $3,550.00 $20.00 $2,840.00 

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING $200.00 $800.00 $47.25
$2,982.00 $10.00 $1,420.00 $14.00 $1,988.00 $21.20

$20,177.80 $62.00 $28,892.00 $80.00 $37,280.00 
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 10" $75.00 $34,650.00 $82.80

$21,659.68 $40.00 $18,640.00 $33.00 $15,378.00 $43.30
$5,339.00 $198.00 $7,524.00 $164.93 $6,267.34 

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B $75.00 $34,950.00 $46.48
$8,303.00 $25.00 $950.00 $40.00 $1,520.00 $140.50

$43,230.00 $109.00 $35,970.00 $95.21 $31,419.30 
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70 $98.00 $196.00 $494.50

$33,207.90 $95.21 $31,419.30 $99.00 $32,670.00 $131.00
$24,809.40 $69.00 $31,878.00 $94.00 $43,428.00 

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70 $115.00 $37,950.00 $100.63
$38,253.60 $40.00 $18,480.00 $75.00 $34,650.00 $53.70

$52,717.50 $96.00 $47,520.00 $84.48 $41,817.60 
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) $1.50 $7,954.50 $0.58

$45,827.10 $84.48 $41,817.60 $91.00 $45,045.00 $106.50
$240.00 $109.00 $218.00 $95.21 $190.42 

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 $110.00 $54,450.00 $92.58
$989.00 $95.21 $190.42 $170.00 $340.00 $120.00

$20,966.40 $79.00 $35,392.00 $67.00 $30,016.00 
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH $6.00 $170,754.00 $5.75

$29,214.08 $58.00 $25,984.00 $65.00 $29,120.00 $46.80
$7,954.50 $0.50 $2,651.50 $0.35 $1,856.05 

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH $52.00 $23,296.00 $65.21
$3,075.74 $0.35 $1,856.05 $0.50 $2,651.50 $1.50

$5,003.10 $32.00 $6,976.00 $19.00 $4,142.00 
PAVEMENT REMOVAL $30.00 $38,160.00 $18.57

$7,684.50 $15.00 $3,270.00 $29.00 $6,322.00 $22.95
$139,449.10 $7.00 $199,213.00 $10.20 $290,281.80 

DETECTABLE WARNINGS $22.00 $4,796.00 $35.25
$163,639.25 $7.75 $220,557.25 $5.50 $156,524.50 $4.90

$29,648.00 $5.00 $27,200.00 $4.55 $24,752.00 
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL $6.00 $17,568.00 $6.33

$29,158.40 $4.55 $24,752.00 $6.00 $32,640.00 $5.45
$13,992.00 $21.00 $26,712.00 $20.30 $25,821.60 

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" $21.00 $114,240.00 $5.36
$23,621.04 $30.00 $38,160.00 $15.00 $19,080.00 $11.00

$33,003.30 $2.00 $40,004.00 $2.10 $42,004.20 
CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH $90.00 $3,420.00 $101.43

$32,203.22 $2.00 $40,004.00 $1.50 $30,003.00 $1.65
$12,444.00 $9.00 $26,352.00 $12.75 $37,332.00 

SIDEWALK REMOVAL $3.50 $70,007.00 $1.61
$18,534.24 $30.00 $87,840.00 $5.00 $14,640.00 $4.25

$28,589.00 $90.00 $22,770.00 $98.00 $24,794.00 
WATER SERVICE LINE 1" $80.00 $2,400.00 $42.00

$22,911.68 $150.00 $37,950.00 $91.00 $23,023.00 $113.00
$4,294.00 $75.00 $2,850.00 $116.00 $4,408.00 

CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH $92.00 $23,276.00 $90.56
$3,854.34 $150.00 $5,700.00 $95.00 $3,610.00 $113.00

$200.00 $1,710.00 $1,710.00 $900.00 $900.00 
ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES $100.00 $3,000.00 $10.50

$945.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $200.00
$2,752.50 $171.00 $5,130.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 

CORPORATION STOPS 1" $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $945.00
$1,260.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $55.00 $1,650.00 $91.75

$635.00 $1,140.00 $1,140.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 
FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, VALVE BOX AND TEE $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $7,140.00

$1,260.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $635.00
$2,820.00 $57.00 $1,710.00 $10.00 $300.00 

FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED $350.00 $350.00 $1,260.00
$315.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $49.00 $1,470.00 $94.00

$4,800.00 $428.00 $6,848.00 $150.00 $2,400.00 
PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" $19.00 $5,073.00 $44.10

$2,520.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $460.00 $7,360.00 $300.00
$4,868.00 $9,120.00 $9,120.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 

DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED $150.00 $2,400.00 $157.50
$7,140.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $4,868.00

$2,420.00 $3,583.00 $3,583.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $4,567.50

$4,410.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,420.00
$7,476.00 $34.00 $9,078.00 $42.00 $11,214.00 

CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $4,410.00
$11,774.70 $55.00 $14,685.00 $17.00 $4,539.00 $28.00

$36,525.00 $3,693.00 $55,395.00 $4,300.00 $64,500.00 
CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00

$67,725.00 $2,600.00 $39,000.00 $2,500.00 $37,500.00 $2,435.00
$2,525.00 $3,469.00 $3,469.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 

CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE $3,500.00 $52,500.00 $4,515.00
$4,567.50 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,525.00

$1,805.00 $3,469.00 $3,469.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 
CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE $3,100.00 $9,300.00 $2,100.00

$2,205.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,805.00
$1,790.00 $3,475.00 $3,475.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,205.00
$2,100.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,790.00

$3,000.00 $4,580.00 $4,580.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED $250.00 $1,750.00 $446.25

$3,990.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,000.00
$5,130.00 $2,913.00 $8,739.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,990.00
$6,300.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $2,600.00 $7,800.00 $1,710.00

$890.00 $1,248.00 $1,248.00 $800.00 $800.00 
MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED $250.00 $4,500.00 $577.50

$840.00 $700.00 $700.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $890.00
$4,445.00 $528.00 $3,696.00 $425.00 $2,975.00 

CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $840.00
$3,123.75 $400.00 $2,800.00 $550.00 $3,850.00 $635.00

$1,270.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 
VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED $275.00 $2,750.00 $341.25

$1,890.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,270.00
$11,430.00 $572.00 $10,296.00 $550.00 $9,900.00 

MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED $425.00 $425.00 $1,890.00
$10,395.00 $400.00 $7,200.00 $610.00 $10,980.00 $635.00

$2,540.00 $594.00 $2,376.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 
FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID $175.00 $350.00 $367.50

$1,050.00 $100.00 $400.00 $480.00 $1,920.00 $635.00
$6,350.00 $1,706.00 $17,060.00 $325.00 $3,250.00 

VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED $200.00 $800.00 $262.50
$3,412.50 $400.00 $4,000.00 $520.00 $5,200.00 $635.00

$828.00 $450.00 $900.00 $350.00 $700.00 
REMOVING MANHOLES $450.00 $1,350.00 $525.00

$735.00 $425.00 $850.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $414.00
$828.00 $439.00 $878.00 $350.00 $700.00 

FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID $175.00 $350.00 $367.50
$735.00 $425.00 $850.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $414.00

$18,088.00 $235.00 $8,930.00 $400.00 $15,200.00 
REMOVING INLETS $300.00 $300.00 $105.00

$15,960.00 $100.00 $3,800.00 $350.00 $13,300.00 $476.00
$1,905.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 

REMOVING CATCH BASINS $300.00 $11,400.00 $420.00
$1,575.00 $100.00 $300.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $635.00

$57,684.00 $29.00 $88,044.00 $45.50 $138,138.00 
MOBILIZATION $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $68,000.00

$66,518.76 $37.50 $113,850.00 $20.00 $60,720.00 $19.00
$318.00 $724.00 $724.00 $100.00 $100.00 

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 $15.00 $45,540.00 $21.91
$105.00 $100.00 $100.00 $370.00 $370.00 $318.00

$2,275.00 $0.50 $2,275.00 $0.50 $2,275.00 
SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 $27.00 $4,455.00 $26.25

$2,184.00 $0.44 $2,002.00 $0.50 $2,275.00 $0.50
$160,000.00 $197,220.00 $197,220.00 $95,608.75 $95,608.75 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" $2.50 $11,375.00 $0.48
$68,000.00 $224,018.00 $224,018.00 $59,000.00 $59,000.00 $160,000.00

$53.00 $46.00 $46.00 $300.00 $300.00 
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A $130.00 $3,640.00 $204.75

$52.50 $40.00 $40.00 $300.00 $300.00 $53.00
$4,372.50 $36.00 $5,940.00 $18.00 $2,970.00 

REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A $115.00 $115.00 $52.50
$4,331.25 $32.00 $5,280.00 $28.00 $4,620.00 $26.50

$2,496.00 $16.00 $2,496.00 $12.00 $1,872.00 
METAL POST - TYPE A $25.00 $1,625.00 $13.13

$2,457.00 $14.00 $2,184.00 $21.00 $3,276.00 $16.00
$5,796.00 $148.00 $4,144.00 $50.00 $1,400.00 

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT $15.00 $2,340.00 $15.75
$5,733.00 $130.00 $3,640.00 $375.00 $10,500.00 $207.00

$1,722.50 $182.00 $2,366.00 $275.00 $3,575.00 
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS $4.00 $836.00 $6.30

$1,706.25 $160.00 $2,080.00 $400.00 $5,200.00 $132.50
$861.25 $10.00 $650.00 $10.00 $650.00 

BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT $160.00 $2,080.00 $131.25
$853.45 $9.00 $585.00 $40.00 $2,600.00 $13.25

$1,407.00 $0.75 $1,507.50 $0.85 $1,708.50 
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 6" $3.00 $5,910.00 $1.05

$1,366.80 $0.85 $1,708.50 $0.75 $1,507.50 $0.70
$794.20 $4.00 $836.00 $4.00 $836.00 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4" $1.00 $2,010.00 $0.68
$1,316.70 $4.00 $836.00 $4.00 $836.00 $3.80

$1,788.60 $2.00 $1,626.00 $2.50 $2,032.50 
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 24" $16.00 $3,680.00 $6.30

$2,560.95 $2.50 $2,032.50 $2.25 $1,829.25 $2.20
$2,167.00 $1.00 $1,970.00 $1.40 $2,758.00 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 12" $7.00 $5,691.00 $3.15
$2,068.50 $1.40 $2,758.00 $1.25 $2,462.50 $1.10

$3,526.00 $44.00 $3,784.00 $19.50 $1,677.00 
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER $100.00 $9,700.00 $48.30

$5,237.40 $19.50 $1,677.00 $42.50 $3,655.00 $41.00
$1,012.00 $4.50 $1,035.00 $4.58 $1,053.40 

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS $41.00 $3,526.00 $60.90
$1,449.00 $4.58 $1,053.40 $4.50 $1,035.00 $4.40

$3,580.00 $33.00 $5,907.00 $19.33 $3,460.07 
ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $782.25

$3,759.00 $30.00 $5,370.00 $11.00 $1,969.00 $20.00
$4,006.10 $45.00 $4,365.00 $25.00 $2,425.00 

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL $25.00 $4,475.00 $21.00
$4,685.10 $25.00 $2,425.00 $43.00 $4,171.00 $41.30

$2,349.50 $7.00 $2,590.00 $6.00 $2,220.00 
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 1 1/2" DIA. $15.00 $1,950.00 $8.72

$2,331.00 $6.00 $2,220.00 $16.00 $5,920.00 $6.35
$789.00 $850.00 $850.00 $745.00 $745.00 

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3/4" DIA. $12.00 $4,440.00 $6.30
$782.25 $745.00 $745.00 $1,430.00 $1,430.00 $789.00

$37,476.00 $10.00 $34,700.00 $9.20 $31,924.00 
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10 $1.20 $1,584.00 $0.21

$33,520.20 $9.20 $31,924.00 $21.00 $72,870.00 $10.80
$1,144.00 $9.00 $1,170.00 $8.30 $1,079.00 

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA. $20.00 $69,400.00 $9.66
$1,133.60 $8.30 $1,079.00 $20.00 $2,600.00 $8.80

$9,773.40 $0.45 $10,471.50 $0.40 $9,308.00 
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 4 $3.00 $22,590.00 $0.63

$9,773.40 $0.40 $9,308.00 $1.35 $31,414.50 $0.42
$277.20 $0.25 $330.00 $0.20 $264.00 

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6 $2.00 $46,540.00 $0.42
$277.20 $0.20 $264.00 $1.00 $1,320.00 $0.21

$2,593.50 $5.00 $2,850.00 $4.30 $2,451.00 
LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 200AMP $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $14,093.84

$2,576.40 $4.30 $2,451.00 $4.50 $2,565.00 $4.55
$4,819.20 $0.70 $5,271.00 $0.60 $4,518.00 

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 3/0 $4.00 $2,280.00 $4.52
$4,743.90 $0.60 $4,518.00 $1.55 $11,671.50 $0.64

$29,328.00 $150.00 $31,200.00 $132.90 $27,643.20 
REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE $800.00 $11,200.00 $297.99

$29,026.40 $132.90 $27,643.20 $165.00 $34,320.00 $141.00
$22,680.00 $15,168.00 $15,168.00 $13,422.70 $13,422.70 

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER $180.00 $37,440.00 $139.55
$14,093.84 $13,422.70 $13,422.70 $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $22,680.00

$2,982.00 $227.00 $3,178.00 $200.60 $2,808.40 
REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER $500.00 $500.00 $397.32

$2,948.82 $200.60 $2,808.40 $500.00 $7,000.00 $213.00
$4,200.00 $321.00 $4,494.00 $283.80 $3,973.20 

REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION $600.00 $8,400.00 $210.63
$4,171.86 $283.80 $3,973.20 $429.00 $6,006.00 $300.00

$300.00 $321.00 $321.00 $283.80 $283.80 
REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION $400.00 $400.00 $321.93

$297.99 $283.80 $283.80 $440.00 $440.00 $300.00
$400.00 $428.00 $428.00 $378.40 $378.40 

REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION $500.00 $500.00 $297.99
$397.32 $378.40 $378.40 $440.00 $440.00 $400.00

$7,790.00 $219.00 $8,322.00 $193.80 $7,364.40 
DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I $50.00 $4,400.00 $16.38

$7,732.62 $193.80 $7,364.40 $220.00 $8,360.00 $205.00
$325.00 $346.00 $346.00 $306.60 $306.60 

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE $300.00 $11,400.00 $203.49
$321.93 $306.60 $306.60 $500.00 $500.00 $325.00

$1,237.50 $2.00 $1,650.00 $1.40 $1,155.00 
REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE $400.00 $4,800.00 $1,096.94

$1,212.75 $1.40 $1,155.00 $1.25 $1,031.25 $1.50
$1,452.00 $18.00 $1,584.00 $15.60 $1,372.80 

REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT $0.50 $412.50 $1.47
$1,441.44 $15.60 $1,372.80 $42.50 $3,740.00 $16.50

$1,320.00 $466.00 $1,398.00 $412.60 $1,237.80 
EXPLORATION TRENCH, UTILITIES (VACUUM EXCAVATION) $50.00 $1,250.00 $138.00

$1,299.69 $412.60 $1,237.80 $600.00 $1,800.00 $440.00
$13,272.00 $1,180.00 $14,160.00 $1,044.70 $12,536.40 

REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE $400.00 $1,200.00 $433.23
$13,163.28 $1,044.70 $12,536.40 $1,320.00 $15,840.00 $1,106.00

$18,900.00 $20.00 $18,000.00 $41.25 $37,125.00 
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH $280.00 $5,600.00 $108.10

$19,665.00 $10.00 $9,000.00 $22.00 $19,800.00 $21.00
$3,750.00 $1,140.00 $28,500.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 

CONCRETE CURB AT SIDEWALK $21.00 $18,900.00 $21.85
$3,450.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $59.00 $1,475.00 $150.00

$3,400.00 $3.00 $3,000.00 $0.67 $670.00 
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" $85.00 $8,160.00 $99.75

$1,500.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00 $3.40
$3,800.00 $312.00 $6,240.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 

REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED $2.00 $2,000.00 $1.50
$2,162.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $170.00 $3,400.00 $190.00

$5,568.00 $129.00 $12,384.00 $95.00 $9,120.00 $9,576.00 $145.00 $13,920.00 $69.00 $6,624.00 $58.00



Attended By:

Item No. Unit Quantity

Estimate: $2,793,722.50
Section: TIF #1 Streetscape Improvements Phase III Appropriation: West Chicago, IL 60185

1090 Carolina Drive 1166 Lake Avenue 75 Koppie Drive 1200 Gasket Drive 2701 S. 13th Avenue 11916 W. Main Street
Alliance Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction Martam Construction, Inc. Norvilla, LLC Landmark Contractors, Inc.

Local Agency: Des Plaines Time: 10:30 AM Address of Bidder:
County: Cook Date: Thursday, August 18, 2016 Name of Bidder: Lorusso Cement Contractors, Inc.

Jon Duddles Terms:
Proposal Guarantee:

Woodstock, IL 60098 Gilberts, IL 60136 Elgin, IL 60120 Broadview, IL 60155-4715 Huntley, IL 60142

Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalTotal Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item Delivery Unit Price Total Unit Price
563UTL01 EACH 1
563UTL02 EACH 2
563UTL03 EACH 1
563UTL04 FOOT 10
606CVL01 FOOT 16
672UTL01 EACH 2
K1001988 L SUM 1
X0324058 EACH 7
X0326654 EACH 12
X4240430 SQ FT 2376
X4404700 SQ FT 3269
X6026050 EACH 2
X6026622 EACH 1
X8140102 EACH 1
X8140105 EACH 2
X8140210 EACH 2
X8140230 EACH 7
X8250500 EACH 14
XX001186 EACH 2
XX008356 CU YD 703
XX197300 FOOT 41
Z0004002 EACH 4
Z0013798 L SUM 1
Z0033024 L SUM 1
Z0056608 FOOT 16
ZZZ00005 EACH 2
ZZZ00006 FOOT 150
ZZZ00007 CU YD 31
ZZZ00008 FOOT 60
ZZZ00009 EACH 38
ZZZ00010 EACH 3
ZZZ00012 EACH 7
ZZZ00013 EACH 37
ZZZ00014 EACH 3
ZZZ00025 FOOT 592
ZZZ00031 EACH 12
ZZZ00032 EACH 8
ZZZ00033 EACH 8
ZZZ00034 EACH 10
ZZZ00035 EACH 2
ZZZ00035 EACH 3
ZZZ00037 EACH 6
ZZZ00038 EACH 19
ZZZ00039 EACH 8
ZZZ00040 EACH 8
ZZZ00041 EACH 28
ZZZ00042 EACH 7
ZZZ00043 EACH 5
ZZZ00044 EACH 8
ZZZ00045 EACH 28
ZZZ00046 EACH 17
ZZZ00047 EACH 9
ZZZ00048 EACH 37
ZZZ00049 EACH 26
ZZZ00050 EACH 19
ZZZ00051 EACH 15
ZZZ00052 EACH 32
ZZZ00053 EACH 1
ZZZ00054 EACH 3
ZZZ00055 EACH 4
ZZZ00056 EACH 11
ZZZ00057 EACH 5
ZZZ00058 EACH 1
ZZZ00059 EACH 6
ZZZ00060 EACH 3
ZZZ00061 EACH 2
ZZZ00062 EACH 3
ZZZ00063 EACH 3
ZZZ00064 EACH 3
ZZZ00065 EACH 6
ZZZ00066 EACH 6
ZZZ00067 EACH 4
ZZZ00068 EACH 5
ZZZ00069 EACH 20
ZZZ00070 EACH 2
ZZZ00071 EACH 113
ZZZ00072 EACH 100
ZZZ00073 EACH 22
ZZZ00074 EACH 16
ZZZ00075 EACH 45
ZZZ00076 EACH 170
ZZZ00077 EACH 56
ZZZ00078 EACH 222
ZZZ00079 EACH 16
ZZZ00080 EACH 125
ZZZ00081 EACH 17
ZZZ00082 EACH 28
ZZZ00083 EACH 17
ZZZ00084 EACH 9
ZZZ00084 EACH 30
ZZZ00085 EACH 20
ZZZ00085 EACH 10
ZZZ00086 EACH 113
ZZZ00086 EACH 114
ZZZ00087 EACH 152
ZZZ00087 EACH 57
ZZZ00088 EACH 18
ZZZ00089 EACH 22

$232.00 $570.00 $570.00 $300.00 $300.00 
CURB BOX $700.00 $1,400.00 $262.50

$315.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $232.00WATER SERVICE SADDLES $300.00 $300.00 $315.00

$167.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00 $450.00 $450.00 
CASING PIPE, PVC, WATER SERVICE, 4” $20.00 $200.00 $26.25

$472.50 $500.00 $500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $167.00
$224.00 $1,710.00 $3,420.00 $250.00 $500.00 

CURB STOP 1" $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $472.50
$525.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $112.00

$960.00 $156.00 $2,496.00 $50.00 $800.00 
ADJUST UTILITY LID $100.00 $200.00 $402.50

$920.00 $30.00 $480.00 $70.00 $1,120.00 $60.00
$650.00 $86.00 $860.00 $25.00 $250.00 

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B $22.00 $352.00 $57.50
$262.50 $50.00 $500.00 $95.00 $950.00 $65.00

$9,500.00 $74,100.00 $74,100.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 
OUTLET SPECIAL $500.00 $3,500.00 $628.85

$8,862.00 $8,440.00 $8,440.00 $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $9,500.00
$1,700.00 $342.00 $684.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SPECIAL $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,862.00
$805.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $850.00

$90,000.00 $6,932.00 $83,184.00 $6,080.80 $72,969.60 
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL $9.00 $21,384.00 $7.10

$76,618.08 $6,080.80 $72,969.60 $6,500.00 $78,000.00 $7,500.00
$4,445.00 $683.00 $4,781.00 $598.00 $4,186.00 

ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE $6,200.00 $74,400.00 $6,384.84
$4,401.95 $598.90 $4,192.30 $700.00 $4,900.00 $635.00

$3,595.90 $4.00 $13,076.00 $2.10 $6,864.90 
SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED $325.00 $650.00 $840.00

$5,851.51 $2.00 $6,538.00 $1.50 $4,903.50 $1.10
$12,830.40 $12.50 $29,700.00 $11.00 $26,136.00 

SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL) $5.50 $17,979.50 $1.79
$16,869.60 $7.75 $18,414.00 $6.00 $14,256.00 $5.40

$800.00 $980.00 $980.00 $400.00 $400.00 
GROUND EXISTING HANDHOLE $200.00 $200.00 $117.29

$420.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $800.00
$1,670.00 $1,596.00 $3,192.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 

VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $420.00
$1,680.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $590.00 $1,180.00 $835.00

$1,340.00 $713.00 $1,426.00 $631.40 $1,262.80 
HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE (SPECIAL) $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $798.42

$1,325.94 $631.40 $1,262.80 $400.00 $800.00 $670.00
$120.00 $126.00 $126.00 $111.70 $111.70 

HANDHOLE (SPECIAL) $500.00 $1,000.00 $662.97
$117.29 $111.70 $111.70 $330.00 $330.00 $120.00

$4,550.00 $691.00 $4,837.00 $611.10 $4,277.70 
LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE, SPECIAL $7,700.00 $107,800.00 $8,439.90

$4,491.62 $611.10 $4,277.70 $515.00 $3,605.00 $650.00
$1,610.00 $859.00 $1,718.00 $760.40 $1,520.80 

HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE (SPECIAL) $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $641.66
$1,596.84 $760.40 $1,520.80 $575.00 $1,150.00 $805.00

$3,700.00 $891.00 $1,782.00 $2,627.87 $5,255.74 
STRUCTURAL SOIL $72.00 $50,616.00 $233.45

$2,070.00 $100.00 $200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,850.00
$134,400.00 $9,083.00 $127,162.00 $8,038.00 $112,532.00 

PLANTER REMOVAL $550.00 $1,100.00 $1,035.00
$118,158.60 $8,038.00 $112,532.00 $8,490.00 $118,860.00 $9,600.00

$15,211.00 $237.00 $9,717.00 $365.00 $14,965.00 
BOLLARDS $150.00 $600.00 $920.00

$14,097.85 $500.00 $20,500.00 $397.00 $16,277.00 $371.00
$132,515.50 $98.00 $68,894.00 $195.00 $137,085.00 

SLOTTED DRAIN $155.00 $6,355.00 $343.85
$164,115.35 $125.00 $87,875.00 $197.00 $138,491.00 $188.50

$14,300.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $13,180.00 $13,180.00 
MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,217.48

$16,800.00 $11,565.00 $11,565.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $14,300.00
$3,544.00 $1,710.00 $6,840.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $16,800.00
$3,680.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $950.00 $3,800.00 $886.00

$1,808.00 $249.00 $3,984.00 $125.00 $2,000.00 
BENCH,  4 FT $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,645.00

$2,100.00 $165.00 $2,640.00 $145.00 $2,320.00 $113.00
$1,230.00 $1,321.00 $1,321.00 $1,159.50 $1,159.50 

STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH $150.00 $2,400.00 $131.25
$1,217.48 $1,159.50 $1,159.50 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,230.00

$1,590.00 $36.00 $5,400.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 
PLANTER SOIL $55.00 $1,705.00 $105.00

$3,450.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $10.60
$5,030.00 $2,850.00 $5,700.00 $2,650.00 $5,300.00 

STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED, < 15" DIA $35.00 $5,250.00 $23.00
$5,290.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $2,515.00

$70,800.00 $295.00 $17,700.00 $810.00 $48,600.00 
MOVABLE PLANTER $900.00 $34,200.00 $1,236.25

$54,306.00 $625.00 $37,500.00 $983.00 $58,980.00 $1,180.00
$3,286.00 $143.00 $4,433.00 $100.00 $3,100.00 

SEAT WALL $250.00 $15,000.00 $905.10
$3,255.00 $75.00 $2,325.00 $140.00 $4,340.00 $106.00

$1,341.00 $1,710.00 $5,130.00 $465.00 $1,395.00 
DECORATIVE TRASH RECEPTICALE $700.00 $4,900.00 $1,380.00

$1,725.00 $250.00 $750.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $447.00
$78,660.00 $915.00 $34,770.00 $1,880.00 $71,440.00 

ASH URNS $800.00 $2,400.00 $575.00
$46,977.50 $900.00 $34,200.00 $1,150.00 $43,700.00 $2,070.00

$62,530.00 $1,571.00 $58,127.00 $2,320.00 $85,840.00 
MASONRY COLUMN $350.00 $1,050.00 $8,400.00

$72,335.00 $2,950.00 $109,150.00 $2,590.00 $95,830.00 $1,690.00
$7,560.00 $1,644.00 $11,508.00 $1,504.96 $10,534.72 

TREE GRATE IN THICKENED SLAB 4X6 $1,700.00 $62,900.00 $1,955.00
$9,660.00 $1,325.00 $9,275.00 $1,485.00 $10,395.00 $1,080.00

$20,779.20 $50.00 $29,600.00 $41.16 $24,366.72 
ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG', 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $8,100.00 $682.50

$16,339.20 $10.00 $5,920.00 $28.00 $16,576.00 $35.10
$30,195.00 $13,360.00 $40,080.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00 

8" RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER CURB $20.00 $11,840.00 $27.60
$25,200.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $16,000.00 $48,000.00 $10,065.00

$5,936.00 $1,137.00 $9,096.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 
ULMUS 'HOMESTEAD', 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $5,400.00 $682.50

$5,880.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $790.00 $6,320.00 $742.00
$8,256.00 $1,053.00 $12,636.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 

GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY', 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $5,400.00 $735.00
$8,190.00 $650.00 $7,800.00 $690.00 $8,280.00 $688.00

$6,880.00 $1,058.00 $10,580.00 $850.00 $8,500.00 
CERCIS CANADENSIS, 8' HT., BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $1,350.00 $682.50

$6,825.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $695.00 $6,950.00 $688.00
$5,504.00 $1,036.00 $8,288.00 $900.00 $7,200.00 

GYMNOCLADUS DIOICA, 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $6,750.00 $682.50
$5,460.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $680.00 $5,440.00 $688.00

$207.00 $78.00 $234.00 $55.00 $165.00 
JUNIPERPUS CHINENSIS KALLAYS COMPACT', 24", CG $90.00 $540.00 $84.00

$204.75 $75.00 $225.00 $105.00 $315.00 $69.00
$1,376.00 $784.00 $1,568.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 

RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW', 15-24" SPR., CG $60.00 $180.00 $68.25
$1,365.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $688.00

$3,040.00 $101.00 $1,919.00 $120.00 $2,280.00 
TAXUS MEDIA 'DENSIFORMIS', 36", BALLED AND BURLAPPED $90.00 $720.00 $189.00

$2,992.50 $75.00 $1,425.00 $159.00 $3,021.00 $160.00
$510.00 $81.00 $486.00 $75.00 $450.00 

BUXUS MICROPHYLA 'WINTERGREEN', 24", CG $90.00 $1,710.00 $157.50
$504.00 $80.00 $480.00 $85.00 $510.00 $85.00

$552.00 $129.00 $1,032.00 $100.00 $800.00 
ROSA 'KNOCKOUT', 5 GAL., CG $60.00 $1,680.00 $68.25

$546.00 $80.00 $640.00 $105.00 $840.00 $69.00
$1,520.00 $101.00 $808.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 

HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'TARDIVA', 36", BALLED AND BURLAPPED $60.00 $480.00 $68.25
$1,512.00 $80.00 $640.00 $175.00 $1,400.00 $190.00

$371.00 $76.00 $532.00 $60.00 $420.00 
SYRINGA MEYERI, 5 GAL., CG $60.00 $300.00 $52.50

$367.50 $50.00 $350.00 $69.00 $483.00 $53.00
$1,932.00 $78.00 $2,184.00 $60.00 $1,680.00 

SPIRAEA BETULIFOLIA 'TOR', 5 GAL., CG $60.00 $420.00 $52.50
$1,911.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $81.00 $2,268.00 $69.00

$424.00 $129.00 $1,032.00 $85.00 $680.00 
ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'MAGNUS', 1 GAL., CG $18.00 $504.00 $15.75

$420.00 $85.00 $680.00 $97.00 $776.00 $53.00
$265.00 $77.00 $385.00 $65.00 $325.00 

HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'TARDIVA', 36", BALLED AND BURLAPPED $60.00 $480.00 $52.50
$262.50 $70.00 $350.00 $69.00 $345.00 $53.00

$272.00 $13.00 $221.00 $25.00 $425.00 
HOSTA 'GUACAMOLE', 1 GAL., CG $18.00 $162.00 $15.75

$267.75 $20.00 $340.00 $17.00 $289.00 $16.00
$448.00 $16.00 $448.00 $25.00 $700.00 

HEUCHERA MICRANTHA 'PURPLE PALACE', 1 GAL., CG $18.00 $306.00 $15.75
$441.00 $20.00 $560.00 $17.00 $476.00 $16.00

$592.00 $16.00 $592.00 $25.00 $925.00 
SALVIA NEMOROSA 'MAY NIGHT' $18.00 $468.00 $15.75

$582.75 $20.00 $740.00 $19.00 $703.00 $16.00
$144.00 $16.00 $144.00 $25.00 $225.00 

PANICUM VIRGATUM 'SHENANDOAH', 1 GAL., CG $18.00 $666.00 $15.75
$141.75 $20.00 $180.00 $19.00 $171.00 $16.00

$304.00 $16.00 $304.00 $25.00 $475.00 
STACHYS BYZANTIA 'SILVER CARPET', 1 GAL., CG $18.00 $270.00 $15.75

$299.25 $20.00 $380.00 $17.00 $323.00 $16.00
$416.00 $13.00 $338.00 $25.00 $650.00 

SESLERIA AUTUMNALIS, 1 GAL., CG $18.00 $342.00 $15.75
$409.50 $15.00 $390.00 $16.00 $416.00 $16.00

$512.00 $10.00 $320.00 $20.00 $640.00 
QUERCUS BICOLOR, 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $5.00 $5.00 $735.00

$504.00 $15.00 $480.00 $16.00 $512.00 $16.00
$240.00 $16.00 $240.00 $30.00 $450.00 

LIRIOPE SPICATA, QUART, CG $5.00 $160.00 $15.75
$236.25 $20.00 $300.00 $16.00 $240.00 $16.00

$2,226.00 $1,064.00 $3,192.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'IMPCOLE', 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $725.00 $2,900.00 $735.00

$2,205.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $742.00
$742.00 $1,109.00 $1,109.00 $950.00 $950.00 

ACER PLATANOIDES 'CRIMSON KING', 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $725.00 $2,175.00 $735.00
$735.00 $700.00 $700.00 $760.00 $760.00 $742.00

$8,162.00 $1,148.00 $12,628.00 $950.00 $10,450.00 
TILIA AMERICANA X EUCHLORA 'REDMOND', 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $725.00 $3,625.00 $735.00

$8,085.00 $650.00 $7,150.00 $750.00 $8,250.00 $742.00
$2,968.00 $1,092.00 $4,368.00 $950.00 $3,800.00 

GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS, 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $725.00 $7,975.00 $735.00
$2,940.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $742.00

$742.00 $1,187.00 $1,187.00 $950.00 $950.00 
PYRUS CALLERYANA 'HOLMFORD', 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $725.00 $4,350.00 $735.00

$735.00 $600.00 $600.00 $780.00 $780.00 $742.00
$3,710.00 $1,068.00 $5,340.00 $950.00 $4,750.00 

ACER PLATANOIDES 'SCHWEDLER', 3 1/2" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $725.00 $725.00 $735.00
$3,675.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $825.00 $4,125.00 $742.00

$2,226.00 $896.00 $2,688.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 
MALUS 'PROFUSION', 3" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $1,350.00 $682.50

$2,205.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $510.00 $1,530.00 $742.00
$4,452.00 $1,187.00 $7,122.00 $950.00 $5,700.00 

PRUNUS VIRGINIANA 'SCHUBERT', 8' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $600.00 $1,800.00 $735.00
$4,410.00 $625.00 $3,750.00 $660.00 $3,960.00 $742.00

$2,070.00 $969.00 $2,907.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 
MALUS 'RALPH SHAY', 3" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $2,025.00 $682.50

$2,047.50 $425.00 $1,275.00 $530.00 $1,590.00 $690.00
$1,380.00 $941.00 $1,882.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 

MALUS 'PROFESSOR SPRENGER', 3" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $2,025.00 $682.50
$1,365.00 $625.00 $1,250.00 $530.00 $1,060.00 $690.00

$2,070.00 $974.00 $2,922.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 
CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI 'INERMIS', 7' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $600.00 $3,600.00 $682.50

$2,047.50 $425.00 $1,275.00 $530.00 $1,590.00 $690.00
$2,070.00 $969.00 $2,907.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 

MALUS X ATROSANGUINEA, 3" CALIPER BALLED AND BURLAPPED $675.00 $2,025.00 $682.50
$2,047.50 $400.00 $1,200.00 $530.00 $1,590.00 $690.00

$4,140.00 $862.00 $5,172.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 
CORNUS MAS 'GOLDEN GLORY', 6' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $550.00 $2,200.00 $682.50

$4,095.00 $425.00 $2,550.00 $560.00 $3,360.00 $690.00
$4,140.00 $812.00 $4,872.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 

CRATAEGUS PHAENOPYRUM, 8' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $625.00 $3,750.00 $682.50
$4,095.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $480.00 $2,880.00 $690.00

$3,450.00 $856.00 $4,280.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 
ACER GINNALA, 6' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $550.00 $11,000.00 $682.50

$3,412.50 $385.00 $1,925.00 $540.00 $2,700.00 $690.00
$2,760.00 $655.00 $2,620.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 

ALNUS GLUTINOSA, 10' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $650.00 $3,250.00 $682.50
$2,730.00 $375.00 $1,500.00 $355.00 $1,420.00 $690.00

$1,380.00 $784.00 $1,568.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 'CAROUSEL', 2 GAL $22.00 $2,486.00 $21.00

$1,365.00 $210.00 $420.00 $410.00 $820.00 $690.00
$13,800.00 $784.00 $15,680.00 $600.00 $12,000.00 

AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE, 7' CLUMP BALLED AND BURLAPPED $575.00 $1,150.00 $682.50
$13,650.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $375.00 $7,500.00 $690.00

$2,700.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 
MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'VARIEGATUS', 2 GAL. $22.00 $484.00 $26.25

$2,625.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $39.00 $3,900.00 $27.00
$2,486.00 $26.00 $2,938.00 $35.00 $3,955.00 

PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES, 2 GAL $22.00 $2,200.00 $26.25
$2,373.00 $28.50 $3,220.50 $37.00 $4,181.00 $22.00

$432.00 $26.00 $416.00 $35.00 $560.00 
JUNIPERUS × PFITZERIANA 'KALLAY'S COMPACT', 18" B&B OR CG $90.00 $4,050.00 $68.25

$420.00 $35.00 $560.00 $51.00 $816.00 $27.00
$594.00 $25.00 $550.00 $35.00 $770.00 

PANICUM VIRGATUM, 2 GAL. $22.00 $352.00 $26.25
$577.50 $30.00 $660.00 $39.00 $858.00 $27.00

$9,010.00 $66.00 $11,220.00 $45.00 $7,650.00 
HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS 'ANNABELLE', 18" B&B OR CG $60.00 $3,360.00 $52.50

$8,925.00 $65.00 $11,050.00 $75.00 $12,750.00 $53.00
$3,105.00 $73.00 $3,285.00 $65.00 $2,925.00 

SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'GOLDFLAME', 18" B&B OR CG $60.00 $10,200.00 $52.50
$3,071.25 $50.00 $2,250.00 $75.00 $3,375.00 $69.00

$10,656.00 $66.00 $14,652.00 $54.00 $11,988.00 
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'SEA GREEN', 18" B&B OR CG $90.00 $1,440.00 $68.25

$10,489.50 $60.00 $13,320.00 $75.00 $16,650.00 $48.00
$2,968.00 $67.00 $3,752.00 $54.00 $3,024.00 

HYPERICUM KALMIANUM 'AMES', 18" B&B OR CG $60.00 $13,320.00 $47.25
$2,940.00 $70.00 $3,920.00 $75.00 $4,200.00 $53.00

$6,625.00 $73.00 $9,125.00 $60.00 $7,500.00 
SYRINGA VULGARIS 'PRESIDENT GREVY', 36-48" B&B $60.00 $1,020.00 $105.00

$6,562.50 $48.00 $6,000.00 $75.00 $9,375.00 $53.00
$1,104.00 $69.00 $1,104.00 $60.00 $960.00 

ROSA RUGOSA 'PURPLE PAVEMENT',  24" B&B OR CG $60.00 $7,500.00 $52.50
$1,092.00 $45.00 $720.00 $80.00 $1,280.00 $69.00

$1,484.00 $73.00 $2,044.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 
SYRINGA VULGARIS 'CHARLES JOY', 36-48" B&B $60.00 $1,020.00 $105.00

$1,470.00 $50.00 $1,400.00 $60.00 $1,680.00 $53.00
$1,802.00 $129.00 $2,193.00 $85.00 $1,445.00 

JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTII 'GLAUCA', 18" CG $90.00 $2,520.00 $52.50
$1,785.00 $50.00 $850.00 $93.00 $1,581.00 $106.00

$954.00 $196.00 $1,764.00 $100.00 $900.00 
ROSA 'BONICA MEIDILAND', 24" B&B OR CG $60.00 $1,800.00 $52.50

$945.00 $85.00 $765.00 $105.00 $945.00 $106.00
$1,802.00 $129.00 $2,193.00 $85.00 $1,445.00 

SYRINGA X PRESTONIAE 'JAMES MACFARLANE' 48" B&B $60.00 $540.00 $105.00
$1,785.00 $65.00 $1,105.00 $105.00 $1,785.00 $106.00

$2,120.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 
COTONEASTER MULTIFLORUS, 36-48" B&B OR CG $60.00 $600.00 $52.50

$2,100.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $106.00
$1,590.00 $84.00 $2,520.00 $75.00 $2,250.00 

RHUS TYPHINA 'LACINIATA', 48" B&B $60.00 $1,200.00 $105.00
$1,575.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $53.00

$5,989.00 $61.00 $6,893.00 $48.00 $5,424.00 
SPIRAEA NIPPONICA, 18-24" CG $60.00 $6,840.00 $52.50

$5,932.50 $50.00 $5,650.00 $62.00 $7,006.00 $53.00
$530.00 $170.00 $1,700.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 

SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'FROEBELII', 18" CG  $60.00 $6,780.00 $52.50
$525.00 $75.00 $750.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $53.00

$8,056.00 $62.00 $9,424.00 $50.00 $7,600.00 
BERBERIS THUNBERGII VAR. ATROPURPUREA ‘INTERMEDIA’, 18" B&B OR CG $60.00 $3,420.00 $52.50

$7,980.00 $60.00 $9,120.00 $62.00 $9,424.00 $53.00
$6,042.00 $67.00 $7,638.00 $55.00 $6,270.00 

RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW', 18" CG $60.00 $9,120.00 $52.50
$5,985.00 $55.00 $6,270.00 $62.00 $7,068.00 $53.00

$1,908.00 $179.00 $3,222.00 $100.00 $1,800.00 
EUONYMUS ALATA 'COMPACTUS', 42", B&B $60.00 $1,320.00 $105.00

$1,890.00 $75.00 $1,350.00 $130.00 $2,340.00 $106.00
$3,021.00 $67.00 $3,819.00 $60.00 $3,420.00 

SYRINGA VULGARIS 'WONDERBLUE', 48" B&B $60.00 $1,080.00 $105.00
$2,992.50 $50.00 $2,850.00 $77.00 $4,389.00 $53.00

$2,332.00 $179.00 $3,938.00 $120.00 $2,640.00 $2,310.00 $90.00 $1,980.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $106.00



Attended By:

Item No. Unit Quantity

Estimate: $2,793,722.50
Section: TIF #1 Streetscape Improvements Phase III Appropriation: West Chicago, IL 60185

1090 Carolina Drive 1166 Lake Avenue 75 Koppie Drive 1200 Gasket Drive 2701 S. 13th Avenue 11916 W. Main Street
Alliance Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction Martam Construction, Inc. Norvilla, LLC Landmark Contractors, Inc.

Local Agency: Des Plaines Time: 10:30 AM Address of Bidder:
County: Cook Date: Thursday, August 18, 2016 Name of Bidder: Lorusso Cement Contractors, Inc.

Jon Duddles Terms:
Proposal Guarantee:

Woodstock, IL 60098 Gilberts, IL 60136 Elgin, IL 60120 Broadview, IL 60155-4715 Huntley, IL 60142

Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalTotal Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item Delivery Unit Price Total Unit Price
ZZZ00090 EACH 65
ZZZ00091 EACH 22
ZZZ00092 EACH 40
ZZZ00093 EACH 13
ZZZ00094 EACH 108
ZZZ00095 EACH 44
ZZZ00096 EACH 20
ZZZ00097 EACH 36
ZZZ00098 EACH 23
ZZZ00099 EACH 270

ZZZCVL01 SQ FT 7631
ZZZCVL02 SQ FT 8467
ZZZCVL03 EACH 3
ZZZCVL04 EACH 2
ZZZCVL05 EACH 5
ZZZCVL06 SQ YD 375
ZZZCVL07 FOOT 1016
ZZZLSP61 SQ YD 4817

ZZZMSC01 L SUM 1
ZZZMSC02 L SUM 1
ZZZMSC03 L SUM 1
ZZZMSC04 EACH 86600

$6,890.00 $179.00 $11,635.00 $85.00 $5,525.00 
CORNUS ALBA 'BAILHALO', 36" B&B $60.00 $1,320.00 $105.00

$6,825.00 $85.00 $5,525.00 $92.00 $5,980.00 $106.00CORNUS BAILEYI, 48" B&B $60.00 $3,900.00 $105.00

$4,240.00 $179.00 $7,160.00 $90.00 $3,600.00 
PINUS NIGRA, 8', B&B $750.00 $9,750.00 $525.00

$4,200.00 $80.00 $3,200.00 $90.00 $3,600.00 $106.00
$2,332.00 $129.00 $2,838.00 $80.00 $1,760.00 

FORSYTHIA X INTERMEDIA 'SPRING GLORY', 48" B&B $60.00 $2,400.00 $105.00
$2,310.00 $85.00 $1,870.00 $65.00 $1,430.00 $106.00

$5,724.00 $73.00 $7,884.00 $75.00 $8,100.00 
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 'SYNNESTVEDT', 48" B&B $60.00 $2,640.00 $105.00

$5,670.00 $85.00 $9,180.00 $77.00 $8,316.00 $53.00
$6,890.00 $778.00 $10,114.00 $750.00 $9,750.00 

ROSA 'PINK MEIDILAND', 24" B&B OR CG $60.00 $6,480.00 $52.50
$6,825.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $560.00 $7,280.00 $530.00

$1,700.00 $129.00 $2,580.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 
ARONIA MELANOCARPA, 18" B&B OR CG $60.00 $2,160.00 $52.50

$1,680.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $77.00 $1,540.00 $85.00
$4,664.00 $179.00 $7,876.00 $90.00 $3,960.00 

VIBURNUM LANTANA 'MOHICAN', 36" B&B $60.00 $1,200.00 $84.00
$4,620.00 $80.00 $3,520.00 $79.00 $3,476.00 $106.00

$1,955.00 $129.00 $2,967.00 $75.00 $1,725.00 
HEMEROCALLIS ASSORTED, 1 GAL. $18.00 $4,860.00 $15.75

$1,932.00 $75.00 $1,725.00 $97.00 $2,231.00 $85.00
$1,908.00 $67.00 $2,412.00 $60.00 $2,160.00 

FORSYTHIA X INTERMEDIA 'KARL SAX', 36" B&B $60.00 $1,380.00 $84.00
$1,890.00 $50.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $2,484.00 $53.00

$345,684.30 $48.00 $366,288.00 $43.47 $331,719.57 
BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK ON RIGID BASE $19.00 $160,873.00 $14.70

$296,464.35 $39.70 $302,950.70 $42.00 $320,502.00 $45.30
$4,320.00 $14.00 $3,780.00 $25.00 $6,750.00 

GRANITE PAVER SIDEWALK ON RIGID BASE $46.00 $351,026.00 $38.85
$4,252.50 $20.00 $5,400.00 $15.00 $4,050.00 $16.00

$867.00 $298.00 $894.00 $88.82 $266.46 
FUNRISH BIKE RACK $500.00 $1,000.00 $299.00

$1,311.00 $100.00 $300.00 $220.00 $660.00 $289.00
$187,967.40 $18.00 $152,406.00 $21.62 $183,056.54 

REMOVE BIKE RACK $150.00 $450.00 $437.00
$124,464.90 $17.85 $151,135.95 $14.25 $120,654.75 $22.20

$1,000.00 $1,344.00 $6,720.00 $498.90 $2,494.50 
DRIVEWAY REMOVAL $12.00 $4,500.00 $23.74

$2,760.00 $150.00 $750.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00
$420.00 $1,120.00 $2,240.00 $152.72 $305.44 

INSTALL BIKE RACK $210.00 $1,050.00 $552.00
$598.00 $150.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $210.00

$17,780.00 $24.00 $24,384.00 $41.25 $41,910.00 
PLANTING BED PREPARATION $12.00 $57,804.00 $12.60

$23,774.40 $10.00 $10,160.00 $22.00 $22,352.00 $17.50
$3,750.00 $20.00 $7,500.00 $10.01 $3,753.75 

CONCRETE CURB AT SIDEWALK $26.00 $26,416.00 $23.40
$8,902.50 $30.00 $11,250.00 $14.00 $5,250.00 $10.00

$7,300.00 $23,940.00 $23,940.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,550.00

$8,400.00 $1.00 $1.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $7,300.00
$61,175.90 $16.00 $77,072.00 $16.75 $80,684.75 

MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,400.00
$60,694.20 $5.00 $24,085.00 $21.00 $101,157.00 $12.70

$140,000.00 $31,920.00 $31,920.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 
ITEMS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER $1.00 $86,600.00 $1.00

$60,690.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $140,000.00
$10,600.00 $8,436.00 $8,436.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $60,690.00
$11,550.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,600.00

$2,891,444.75 $3,103,738.50 $3,129,025.42 
As Calculated: $2,664,700.71 $2,674,196.27 $2,803,395.79 $2,891,444.75 $3,103,738.50 $3,129,025.42 

$86,600.00 $1.00 $86,600.00 $1.00 $86,600.00 

Total Bid: As Read: $2,664,648.43 $2,674,196.27 $2,803,395.79 
$86,600.00 $1.00 $86,600.00 $1.00 $86,600.00 $1.00


	TIF #1 Ph III bid tab blr 12315

